

CWP No.6392 of 2020

30.12.2020 Present: Mr.Suneel Awasthi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma and Ms.Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 6.

(Through Video Conferencing)

Notice. Mr.Adarsh K. Sharma, learned Additional Advocate General, takes notice for respondents No.1 to 6. Notice be issued to respondent No.7, returnable for 6th January, 2021, on taking steps during the course of the day. In the meantime, reply be filed by the appearing respondents.

List on 6th January, 2021.

(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice

(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge

December 30, 2020

(vt)