

CWP No. 6392 of 2020

06.01.2021

Present: Mr. Suneel Awasthi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami and Mr. Adash K. Sharma, Addl. A.Gs for respondents No. 1 to 6.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.7.

(Through video conferencing)

Learned Additional Advocate General has placed on record written instructions dated 04.01.2021, wherein it is submitted that the respondents have prepared a project for lifting the water for drinking purpose and its completion will take some time. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this project has been prepared with the efforts of the Government, but it has not been completed and till date drinking water is not available.

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties. In the light of instructions placed before us, it is seen that the respondents have prepared a project for the purpose of lifting the drinking water, the work of which is still in progress.

Call this matter on 17.03.2021. In the meanwhile, respondents are directed to place the progress report on record.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice**

January 06, 2021
(naveen)

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge**