

CWP No.6392 of 2020.

17.3.2021

Present:

Mr. Suneel Awasthi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Sharma, Advocate General with Ms. Ritta Goswami and Mr. Adarsh K. Sharma, Addl. AGs, for respondents No.1 to 6.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

Progress report filed by respondents No.1 to 6 in the open Court is taken on record. Let the Superintendent Engineer, JSV (Jal Shakti Vibhag), Division Kullu, send a proposal to Chief Engineer, Mandi Zone, within two weeks from today, who in turn shall take a decision within next two weeks.

For compliance, to come up on **28th April, 2021.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

(Chander Bhusan Barowalia)
Judge

17th March, 2021
(CS/virender)