

**Rahul Sharma and others vs. State of
H.P and others.**

CWP No. 6392 of 2020

14.07.2022

Present: Mr. Akaash Thakur, Advocate vice Mr.
Suneel Awasthi, Advocate for the petitioner.

Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate
General for respondent Nos. 1 to 6.

Mr. Dev Raj, Advocate vice Mr. Sandeep
Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.7.

Learned Additional Advocate General states
that the respondents had floated a tender for the Lift
Water Supply Scheme from Parvati river. However, no
bids have been received. She further states that fresh
tender will have to be issued.

Stand over for 20th September, 2022 when
status report shall be filed.

**(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

July 14, 2022
(naveen)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**