

Rahul Sharma & Others vs. State of H.P & Ors.

CWP No. 6392 of 2020

28.09.2022 Present: Mr. Suneel Awasthi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Ritta Goswami, Additional Advocate General, for respondent Nos. 1 to 6-State.

Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

On the request of learned Additional Advocate General, stand over till **30.09.2022**.

**(A.A. Sayed)
Chief Justice**

28th September, 2022
(*priti*)

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)
Judge**