

Rahul Sharma and others vs. State of H.P and others

CWP No.6392 of 2020

Item No. D-6

21.06.2025 Present: Mr. Suneel Awasthi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General for respondents No.1 to 6-State.

Mr. Dev Raj, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

As per latest affidavit dated 18.06.2025, there is proposal as such to provide water to village Nagothi by installing hand pump, since population of the village is about 150 persons. The process of making draft notice inviting tender award of work is being undertaken. Accordingly, we defer the proceedings for completion of the said process.

Latest status report be filed within four weeks.

List on **22.07.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

21st June, 2025
(priti)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge