

Rahul Sharma and others Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

CWP No.6392 of 2020

[Item D-12]

27.08.2025

Present: Mr. Suneel Awasthi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pranay Pratap Singh, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 6-State.

Mr. Dev Raj, Advocate for Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.7.

As per status report dated 16.07.2025, work to the extent that bore well has been put in place, stands completed, however, energization issues are yet to be formalized.

Counsel for the parties further submit that thereafter also pipes have to be laid down and further work has to be undertaken to make available the piped water to each household also.

Accordingly, as prayed, we defer the proceedings for two months, keeping in view the inclement weather.

List the matter on **27.10.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

August 27, 2025
(Bhardwaj/Himani)