

Rahul Sharma & ors Vs State of H.P & ors.

CWP No.6392 of 2020

[Item D-13]
27.10.2025

Present: Mr. Suneel Awasthi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sidharth Jalta, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents-State.

None for respondent No.7.

Counsel for the State prays for time to file status
report keeping in view the earlier order.

List on **18.11.2025.**

In the meantime, Counsel for the petitioners
shall also obtain instructions.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

October 27, 2025
(mamta)