

Rahul Sharma & others vs. State of HP & others

CWP No. 6392 of 2020

Item No. D-20

18.11.2025

Present: Mr. Suneel Awasthi, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Gobind Korla, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 6-State.

Mr. Ashwani Pathak, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dev Raj, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

As per office report, status report has not been filed by the State, though advance copy is there. Office to trace and place the same on record, after removal of objections, if any.

Replication, if any, be also filed before the next date of hearing.

To come up on **30.12.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

18th November, 2025
(Anurag)

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge