

Rahul Sharma & Ors. vs. State of H. P. & Ors.

Item No. D-20

CWP No. 6392 of 2020

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Suneel Awasthi, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Arsh Rattan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 6.

Mr. Ashwani Pathak, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dev Raj, Advocate, for respondent No. 7.

As per the status report dated 15.11.2025, the electricity connection for submersible pump is still pending. The committee has also been formed and registered by the beneficiaries/villagers. Once the scheme is operational, the same will be handed over to the committee for operation.

Counsel for the petitioner wishes to file counter to the same.

List on **23.03.2026**. In the meantime, State shall file fresh status report.

(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

30th December, 2025_(sanjeev)